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Alfredo Soeiro <soeiro.alfredo@gmail.com> 25 July 2013 17:47
To: Wim Van Petegem <Wim.VanPetegem@kuleuven.be>, xavier_fouger@ds-fr.com,
k.i.m.hawwash@bham.ac.uk, Anette Kolmos <ak@plan.aau.dk>, andrei.bursuc@gmail.com,
enrica.caporali@unifi.it, erik de graaff <e.degraaff@tbm.tudelft.nl>, refaz@metu.edu.tr, kristina@kth.se,
Ludo.Froyen@mtm.kuleuven.be, michael.hoffmann@uni-ulm.de, anne-marie.jolly@univ-orleans.fr, notsu@iki.fi,
amoropul@central.ntua.gr, Mike Murphy <mike.murphy@dit.ie>, ladislav.musilek@fjfi.cvut.cz,
katrina.nordstrom@aalto.fi, bryn@math.ntnu.no, jerzy.rutkowski@polsl.pl, lmsr@mat.upv.es, as@imop.ru, James
Uhomoibhi <j.uhomoibhi@ulster.ac.uk>, elkvsza@uni-miskolc.hu, juw@viauc.dk, "Come, Francoise"
<francoise.come@sefi.be>
Cc: Director <director@fe.up.pt>, Carlos Oliveira <colive@fe.up.pt>

Dear members of the SEFI Administrative Council and Secretary General:

In the year of the celebration of the SEFI 40th anniversary the Universidade do Porto has the pleasure of
offering as gift the papers of the proceedings of the SEFI conference in 2003 (30th anniversary). These
proceedings can be downloaded at https://feupload.fe.up.pt/get/HMMhvFC9k2hypy7.

SEFI may use these for public dissemination, in the SEFI web or otherwise, since the theme is actual: Global
Engineer: Education and training for mobility. There also two public videos from that conference that maybe
relevant:

a) Leonardo da Vinci Medal: Prof. Joaquim Sarmento (https://videos.fe.up.pt/viewvideo/153/outros/global-
engineer-education-and-training-for-mobility)

b) Socratic dialogue led by Dr. Joe DiGregorio: Global Engineer (https://videos.fe.up.pt/
viewvideo/152/outros/global-engineer-education-and-training-for-mobility)

You can also see in the videos how some of you looked like ten years ago.

Looking forward to the conference in Leuven, best wishes, alfredo soeiro
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